JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION EQUAL OPPORTUNITY / AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

BID TABULATION

BID ID:	7988
APPROVAL DATE:	July 27, 2021
ITEM(S) QUOTED:	CAFETERIA GRAPHIC DESIGN & INSTALLATION SERVICES .
DATE BIDS RECEIVED:	June 03, 2021
CONTRACT PERIOD:	From August 02, 2021 through August 01, 2022
RENEWAL(S):	Two (2) annual renewals at the option of both parties.
COMMENTS:	Awarded to Descon (dba of Young & Kenady, Inc.)

Vendor Response Terms

Vendor Name	Response Terms	Response Payment Terms
Descon (dba of Young & Kenady Inc)	Descon accepts "special conditions" under bid Terms. Per Specifications page & Required Vendor Info page, Descon offers 5% discount off list prices in current catalog and website. Descon catalogs can be downloaded from our website at bottom of each page.	Net 30 Days

			aphic on a substrate. Minimum 4.5 mil. matte finish	
laminate laid (4600649-20		Price per square foot.	1 - 1.0000 Sq. Foot Purchase, Estimated Quantity -	_1
	<u>OR NAME</u> n (dha af Yaung & Kanadu Ina)		ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER Descon	<u>UNIT PRICE (\$)</u> 40.0000*
Descu	n (dba of Young & Kenady Inc) VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBI	ER: CUSN	Descon	40.0000
	RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT		vs	
			-	
	RESPONSE ITEM NOTES:	substrate, and laminat manufacture and cut e located. That offers th	all graphics on white calendared vinyl film, placed o ed with 4.5mil matte finish laminate. Also, Descon v ach sign to a size that is specific for the space wher e customer an unlimited selection of size choices ve s of the manufacturer. Price includes basic hardware	vill custom e it will be ersus being
		graphic to wall or to ce	iling.	
per square ya two parts with	ard with semi-gloss finish, must n	neet NFPA #7-01 flame	aphic on banner material. Must be scrim vinyl mater retardant standard, shall be full color digitally printed o create double sided banner. Price per square foot.	<u>d graphic i</u> n
	OR NAME		ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER	UNIT PRICE (\$)
	n (dba of Young & Kenady Inc)		Descon	30.0000*
	VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBI	ER: CG-Banner		
	RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT	TERMS: Net 30 Da	ys	
	RESPONSE ITEM NOTES:	sides of the banner. V 13oz scrim banner ma	banners to be double sided with digital printing direct Ve then hand assemble the banners for highest qual terial which meets NFPA #701 standards for flamma	ity. We use ability.
on vinyl spec	ifically designed to permanently a	adhere to textured surfa	aphic on adhesive material. Must be digitially printed ces (such as masonry), while producing a seamless . 1 - 1.0000 Sq. Foot Purchase, Estimated Quantit	<u>look</u> ,
VEND	OR NAME		ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER	UNIT PRICE (\$)
Desco	n (dba of Young & Kenady Inc)		Descon	30.0000*
	VENDOR REFERENCE NUMB	ER: CG-Adhesive		
	RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT	TERMS: Net 30 Da	ys	
	RESPONSE ITEM NOTES:	• •	adhesive material is digitally printed and then lamir ge in the school environment.	nated for
vinyl material	which is custom fitted/wrapped of	onto welded framework.	signed awnings. Must be digitally printed graphic or Shall be full color printing in two parts with front an quare foot. 1 - 1.0000 Sq. Foot Purchase, Estimate	<u>d bac</u> k
	OR NAME		ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER	UNIT PRICE (\$)
	n (dba of Young & Kenady Inc)		Descon	65.0000*
	VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBI RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT	- 5		
ITEM NO. 5	- LOT CODE: - 1-7 - Labor cost	<u>for design fee. Price p</u>	er hour. <u>1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Qua</u>	<u>ntity - 1</u>
	<u>OR NAME</u> n (dba of Young & Kenady Inc)		ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER Descon	<u>UNIT PRICE (\$)</u> 60.0000*
Noto: * india	atos a ponding award			

	or on-site installation. Price per hour. Please respond to the following in the percentage over invoice price for additional supplies and materials. 1 - 1.0000 Each	
VENDOR NAME	ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER UNIT PI	RICE (\$)
Descon (dba of Young & Kenady Inc)	Descon 6	\$0.0000*
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER	Installation	
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TE	RMS: Net 30 Days	
C	Per request to list the percentage over invoice price for additional supplies and materials, Descon will offer 0% over invoice on our standard pricing for any unique supplies and sustom materials or finishings necessary to complete design installation.	
ITEM NO. 7 - LOT CODE: - 1-7 - Price for dev Estimated Quantity - 1	elopment of print ready graphics fee. Price per hour. 1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase,	
VENDOR NAME	ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER UNIT PI	<u>RICE (\$)</u>
Descon (dba of Young & Kenady Inc)	Descon 7	′5.0000*
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER	CG-Artwork	
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TE	RMS: Net 30 Days	
k s fi r ir a c c	Price is offered as a per hour rate. Descon defines print ready graphics as follows: ogos, graphics, or designs to be used by JCPS for the purposes of marketing within small formats commonly consisting of brochures, magazines, stationary, newsletters, lyers (11x17" and smaller), and other promotional materials. Descon will not offer print eady graphics of artwork it has previously created and on which it holds copyright. This includes any designs that we manufacture or install, including at customer locations associated with this bid. Descon will retain copyright to all designs unless they are completed specifically for this line item #7 and/or if Descon and JCPS agree that usage of graphics will not consist of large format applications that Descon manufactures.	

VENDOR NAME	<u>TOTAL (\$)</u>	<u>AWARDED TOTAL (\$)</u>
Descon (dba of Young & Kenady Inc)	360.00	360.00

\$360.00

TOTAL BIDS

VENDOR NAME
Descon (dba of Young & Kenady Inc)

<u>TOTAL (\$)</u> 360.00

<u>AWARDED TOTAL (\$)</u> 360.00 360.00